

**PROJECT NO. 2024-742
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3259
MOUNT TALBOT STREET DRAINAGE OUTFALL IMPROVEMENT
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
BID DATE: JANUARY 14, 2025**

SUMMARY OF BIDS

BIDDER	TOTAL BID
McMANUS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	<u>\$262,412.00</u>
HACKLEY ENTERPRISES, LLC	<u>\$280,709.75</u>
APECK CONSTRUCTION, LLC	<u>\$288,179.00</u>
SIEMA CONSTRUCTION, LLC	<u>\$309,377.00</u>
R. D. SPELL, INC.	<u>\$360,100.00</u>
MPB CONSTRUCTION, LLC	<u>\$417,374.00</u>
PHOENIX GROUP, LLC	<u>\$446,946.61</u>

BIDS RECEIVED 1/14/2025 AT 2:45 P.M.
IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$256,000
WORKING DAYS: 50

PROJECT NO. 2024-742
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3259
MOUNT TALBOT STREET DRAINAGE OUTFALL IMPROVEMENT
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
BID TABULATION

ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	McMANUS		HACKLEY ENTERPRISES		APECK CONSTRUCTION		SIEMA CONSTRUCTION	
				CONSTRUCTION, LLC		LLC		LLC		LLC	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,484.83	\$ 6,484.83	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 15,720.00
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs and barricades	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,593.93	\$ 2,593.93	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,768.00	\$ 4,768.00
3.	Ton	1100	#610 maintenance limestone or crushed concrete for storm drain bedding and backfill maintenance or as directed by Engineer	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 84.30	\$ 92,730.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 48,125.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,000.00
4.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install temporary erosion control	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,556.36	\$ 1,556.36	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,211.00	\$ 2,211.00
5.	L.F.	36	18" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B, incl. fabric wrap	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 97.27	\$ 3,501.72	\$ 124.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 3,744.00
6.	L.F.	10	36" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B, incl. fabric wrap	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 149.15	\$ 1,491.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 3,690.00
7.	L.F.	270	48" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B, incl. fabric wrap	\$ 215.00	\$ 58,050.00	\$ 194.54	\$ 52,525.80	\$ 262.00	\$ 70,740.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 65,610.00
8.	Each	3	New CB-01 drop inlet, grill cover, complete in place	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 7,133.31	\$ 21,399.93	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 7,343.00	\$ 22,029.00
9.	Each	6	New CB-02 drop inlet, grill cover, complete in place	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 7,781.79	\$ 46,690.74	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 9,862.00	\$ 59,172.00
10.	L.S.	1	Prepare record video of existing conditions of construction site prior to commencement of work, consisting of current condition of yards, trees, sidewalks & any other items that may be damaged or disturbed during construction	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,296.97	\$ 1,296.97	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 883.00	\$ 883.00
11.	S.Y.	2000	Furnish and install hydroseeding	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,300.00
12.	C.Y.	1700	Furnish & install usable fill material for storm drain pipe backfill (Truck Measure Haul Tickets)	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 19.45	\$ 33,065.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,500.00
13.	C.Y.	300	Furnish & install topsoil for final grading (Truck Measure Haul Tickets)	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36.32	\$ 10,896.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 9,150.00
14.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install project sign	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,296.97	\$ 1,296.97	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 262,412.00		\$ 280,709.75		\$ 288,179.00		\$ 309,377.00
			BID GUARANTY		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond

BIDS RECEIVED 1/14/2025 AT 2:45 P.M.									
IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA									
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$256,000									
WORKING DAYS: 50									
PROJECT NO. 2024-742									
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3259									
MOUNT TALBOT STREET DRAINAGE OUTFALL IMPROVEMENT									
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA									
BID TABULATION									
				R. D. SPELL INC.		MPB CONSTRUCTION LLC		PHOENIX GROUP LLC	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 37,354.61	\$ 37,354.61
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs and barricades	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3.	Ton	1100	#610 maintenance limestone or crushed concrete for storm drain bedding and backfill maintenance or as directed by Engineer	\$ 100.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 49.48	\$ 54,428.00
4.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install temporary erosion control	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,169.00	\$ 4,169.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5.	L.F.	36	18" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B, incl. fabric wrap	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 16,308.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 6,012.00
6.	L.F.	10	36" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B, incl. fabric wrap	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,800.00
7.	L.F.	270	48" dia. reinforced concrete pipe, ASTM C76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B, incl. fabric wrap	\$ 300.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 158,490.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 226,800.00
8.	Each	3	New CB-01 drop inlet, grill cover, complete in place	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,623.00	\$ 16,869.00	\$ 5,748.00	\$ 17,244.00
9.	Each	6	New CB-02 drop inlet, grill cover, complete in place	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,998.00	\$ 35,988.00	\$ 5,748.00	\$ 34,488.00
10.	L.S.	1	Prepare record video of existing conditions of construction site prior to commencement of work, consisting of current condition of yards, trees, sidewalks & any other items that may be damaged or disturbed during construction.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11.	S.Y.	2000	Furnish and install hydroseeding	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 4,320.00
12.	C.Y.	1700	Furnish & install usable fill material for storm drain pipe backfill (Truck Measure Haul Tickets)	\$ 30.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,500.00
13.	C.Y.	300	Furnish & install topsoil for final grading (Truck Measure Haul Tickets)	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
14.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install project sign	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 360,100.00		\$ 417,374.00		\$ 446,946.61
			BID GUARANTY		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond